CITY OF LAKE OZARK

A Missouri Municipality of the 4th Class

BILL NO.: 2024-18 ORDINANCE NO.: 2024-18

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LAKE OZARK, MISSOURI AND CERTAIN ESTABLISHMENTS LICENSED TO SELL LIQUOR BY THE DRINK AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR HIS DESIGNATED AGENT TO EXECUTE THE SAME

WHEREAS, § 205.340 of the Lake Ozark Municipal Code prohibits the possession and consumption of alcohol by persons upon the streets, alleys, sidewalks, and other public property within the City ("Public Property"); and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to § 205.341 of the Lake Ozark Municipal Code, the Board of Aldermen of the City may approve, subject to specified conditions, the possession and consumption of alcohol by persons upon Public Property for certain public events; and,

WHEREAS, the Licensees have requested that the Board of Aldermen of the City approve the possession and consumption of alcohol by persons upon Public Property for the Lake of the Ozarks Shootout Meet & Greet Offshore Parade & Party to be held on May 29, 2024, from 4:00 p.m. until 11:00 p.m. in the City ("the Event"); and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen of the City has agreed to approve the Licensees' request for the allowance of the possession and consumption of alcohol upon Public Property for the Event, subject to the terms set forth in the Agreement attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT BE ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF LAKE OZARK, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Adoption and Execution. The Agreement, attached hereto as Exhibit 1, is hereby adopted and approved. The Mayor or his designated agent is authorized to execute said Agreement for and on behalf of the City.

Section 2. Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force immediately after its adoption by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Lake Ozark.

Intentionally Blank Below This Line

First Reading:				
Second R	eading:			
	Alderman Denny	Aye	or	Nay
	Alderman Franzeskos	Aye	or	Nay
	Alderman Thompson	Aye	or	Nay
	Alderman Neels	Aye	or	Nay
	Alderman Watts	Aye	or	Nay
	Alderman Ridgley	Aye	or	Nay
APPROVE:			ATTEST:	
MAYOR:			ACTING CITY CLERK	
Dennis No		Kim	1 Stevens	